Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

CODE AT POLICE PATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 202(6)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 397/400/435/436 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act Date & hour of Occurrence:

Corres. to FIR No.00(135)(6)2023 SEK-PS U/S -do-

Date & hour when	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
21/06/2023	At Leimakhong bazar, about 20 kms South West	21-06-2023

At 10:50 AM N.B.--- A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Result of the Steps taken Brief description of offence Name & residence case Name & residence of regarding with section and of of accused informant/Complainant. investigation, property carried off, if any explanation of delay in recording information ASI Th. Robbery by a group of Large number of Doukhanlian will Laishram Netrajit gang, mischief by fire or Kuki militants / please investigate Singh (46) S/o (L) L.. explosive substance with Miscreants intent to destroyed houses the case. Rabei Singh of Nambol and possession of Awang Leikai unauthorized fire arm Punishable / U/S 397/400/435/436 IPC O.E. Attached & 25(1-C) A. Act Date 21/06/2023

- O Licer-Working G Suparnich Police i't Kangpokp Digging 1

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: 21/06/2023 Officer-br-Charge

G. Suparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi Dismica Maniper

To

The Officer-in-Charge Sekmai Police Station Imphal West District Manipur.

Subject: - Report

This report is re-treated as 0.E of FIR NO. 202(6)2023 G-Spm-ps U/S: 397/4 435/436 IPC & 25 (1-c) A. Act corres to FIR NO. 00(135)(6)2023 SEK-PS U/S -de-

OC/G-Spm-Ps
DATE: 21/6/2023
Differ-se-Charge

G. Saparaceina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipus

Sir,

I have the honour to report that on 29/05/2023 at around 3:45 pm, some kukis militant numbering about 10/20 with sophisticated armed, knives, iron rod, and weapon sharp object have come and burn down my rented house and shop located at Leimakhog Bazar Kangpokpi district own by Khangembam Nando Singh 50 yrs S/o (L) Kh.Pamjouba Singh of Khurkhul Awang Leikai. In that many valuable item were looted by the militants.

Regarding the matters I couldn't able to report to the concern Police Station i.e. Gamnon Sapormeina PS till date due to the present situation in the state. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office for further procedure.

It is therefore, requested you to kindly look into the matter and take up necessary action at the earliest.

Enclosed: - List of dismantle/ looted properties.

Date: 04/06/2023

This report is heared as an

OF, C. CONE FIR NO. 00(135)(6)

2023 Schrs U/S-400/435/436/897

HEC & 25(1-1) A Act

OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

SEKMAI POLICE STATION IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT Yours faithfully

S. Webragit Singh.

(Laishram Netrajit Singh 46 yrs))
S/o (L) L.Rabei Singh
of Nambol Awanag Leiaki
. PO:- Nambol & PS:Nambol
Dist. Bishnupur
8730947116